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	 Product No.	 Description	 Concentration	 US EPA	 Packed in
				    Methods	 Ampoule

Phenol Mixed Standards				  

REPHE001	 2-Chlorophenol	 Each analyte at 2,000µg/ml in 	 604	 1ml
(11 Compound Mix)	 2,4-Dichlorophenol	 high-purity Dichloromethane 		
	 2,4-Dimethylphenol	 (Methylene Chloride)		
	 2-Methyl-4,6-dinitrophenol (DNOC)			 
	 2-Nitrophenol			 
	 4-Nitrophenol			 
	 Pentachlorophenol			 
	 Phenol			 
	 2,4,6-Trichlorophenol			 
	 4-Chloro-3-methylphenol			 
	 2,4-Dinitrophenol

REPHE002	 2,6-Dichlorophenol	 Each analyte at 2,000µg/ml in 	 604	 1ml
(7 Compound Mix)	 2-Methylphenol	 high-purity Dichloromethane 		
	 3-Methylphenol	 (Methylene Chloride)		
	 4-Methylphenol			 
	 2,4,5-Trichlorophenol			 
	 2,3,4,6-Tetrachlorophenol			 
	 2-sec-Butyl-4,6-dinotrophenol 
	 (Dinoseb)

REPHE003	 2-Chlorophenol	 Each analyte at 2,000µg/ml in	 604	 1ml
(11 Compound Mix)	 2,4-Dichlorophenol	 high-purity Methanol	 625	
	 2,4-Dimethylphenol			 
	 2-Methyl-4,6-dinitrophenol  (DNOC)			 
	 2-Nitrophenol			 
	 4-Nitrophenol			 
	 Pentachlorophenol			 
	 Phenol			 
	 2,4,6-Trichlorophenol			 
	 4-Chloro-3-methylphenol			 
	 2,4-Dinitrophenol

REPHE004	 4-Chloro-3-methylphenol	 Each analyte at 2,000µg/ml in	 604	 1ml
(5 Compound Mix)	 2-Chlorophenol	  high-purity Methanol	 625	
	 4-Nitrophenol			 
	 Pentachlorophenol			 
	 Phenol

REPHE005	 2-Chlorophenol	 Each analyte at 2,000µg/ml in 	 8270	 1ml
(18 Compound Mix)	 2,4-Dichlorophenol	 high-purity Isopropanol		
	 2,4-Dimethylphenol			 
	 2-Methyl-4,6-dinitrophenol  (DNOC)			 
	 2-Nitrophenol			 
	 4-Nitrophenol			 
	 Pentachlorophenol			 
	 Phenol			 
	 2,4,6-Trichlorophenol			 
	 4-Chloro-3-methylphenol			 
	 2,4-Dinitrophenol			 
	 2,6-Dichlorophenol			 
	 2-Methylphenol			 
	 3-Methylphenol			 
	 4-Methylphenol			 
	 2,4,5-Trichlorophenol			 
	 2,3,4,6-Tetrachlorophenol			 
	 2-sec-Butyl-4,6-dinotrophenol (Dinoseb)
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	 Product No.	 Description	 Concentration	 US EPA	 Packed in
				    Methods	 Ampoule

REPHE006	 4-Chloro-3-methylphenol	 Each analyte at 2,000µg/ml in	 8270	 1ml
(13 Compound Mix)	 2-Chlorophenol	 high-purity Methanol		
	 2,4-Dichlorophenol			 
	 2,6-Dichlorophenol			 
	 2,4-Dimethylphenol			 
	 2,4-Dinitrophenol			 
	 2-Methyl-4,6-dinitrophenol  (DNOC)			 
	 2-Nitrophenol			 
	 4-Nitrophenol			 
	 Pentachlorophenol			 
	 Phenol			 
	 2,3,4,6-Tetrachlorophenol			 
	 2,4,6-Trichlorophenol			 

REPHE007	 4-Chloro-3-methylphenol	 Each analyte at 2,000µg/ml in	 8270	 1ml
(11 Compound Mix)	 2-Chlorophenol	 high-purity Methanol		
	 2,4-Dichlorophenol			 
	 2,4-Dimethylphenol			 
	 2-Methyl-4,6-dinitrophenol  (DNOC)			 
	 2,4-Dinitrophenol			 
	 2-Nitrophenol			 
	 4-Nitrophenol			 
	 Pentachlorophenol			 
	 Phenol			 
	 2,4,6-Trichlorophenol			 

REPHE008	 4-Chloro-3-methylphenol	 Each analyte at 2,000µg/ml in 	 8270	 1ml
(5 Compound Mix)	 2-Chlorophenol	 high-purity Dichloromethane 		
	 4-Nitrophenol	 (Methylene Chloride)		
	 Pentachlorophenol			 
	 Phenol			 

REPHE009	 4-Chloro-3-methylphenol	 Each analyte at 2,000µg/ml in 	 8270	 1ml
(6 Compound Mix)	 2,4-Dinitrophenol	 high-purity Dichloromethane 		
	 2-Nitrophenol	 (Methylene Chloride)		
	 Pentachlorophenol			 
	 Phenol			 
	 2,4,6-Trichlorophenol			 

REPHE010	 2-Methylphenol	 Each analyte at 2,000µg/ml in 	 1311	 1ml
(6 Compound Mix)	 3-Methylphenol	 high-purity Dichloromethane 		
	 4-Methylphenol	 (Methylene Chloride)		
	 Pentachlorophenol			 
	 2,4,6-Trichlorophenol			 
	 2,4,5-Trichlorophenol

Phenol Mixed Standards				  
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	 REPHE015	 2,3,4,6-Tetrachlorophenol	 REPHE016	 2,4,5-Trichlorophenol 
	 (17 compound mix)	 2,4,5-Trichlorophenol 	 (14 compound mix)	 2,4,6-Trichlorophenol 
		  2,4,6-Trichlorophenol 		  2,4-Dichlorophenol 
		  2,4-Dichlorophenol 		  2,4-Dimethylphenol  
		  2,4-Dimethylphenol  		  2,4-Dinitrophenol  
		  2,4-Dinitrophenol  		  2-Chlorophenol   
		  2,6-Dichlorophenol 		  2-Methyl-4,6-dinitrophenol  (DNOC)
		  2-Chlorophenol   		  2-Methylphenol
		  2-Methyl-4,6-dinitrophenol  (DNOC)		  2-Nitrophenol  
		  2-Methylphenol		  4-Chloro-3-methylphenol  
		  2-Nitrophenol  		  4-Methylphenol
		  3-Methylphenol		  4-Nitrophenol 
		  4-Chloro-3-methylphenol  		  Pentachlorophenol 
		  4-Methylphenol		  Phenol 
		  4-Nitrophenol 		
		  Pentachlorophenol 		
		  Phenol 		

	 REPHE017	 2,4,5-Trichlorophenol 	 REPHE018	 2,4,6-Trichlorophenol 
	 (14 compound mix)	 2,4,6-Trichlorophenol 	 (14 compound mix)	 2,4-Dichlorophenol 
		  2,4-Dichlorophenol 		  2,4-Dimethylphenol  
		  2,4-Dimethylphenol  		  2,4-Dinitrophenol  
		  2,4-Dinitrophenol  		  2,6-Dichlorophenol 
		  2-Chlorophenol   		  2-Chlorophenol   
		  2-Methyl-4,6-dinitrophenol (DNOC)		  2-Methyl-4,6-dinitrophenol (DNOC)
		  2-Methylphenol		  2-Methylphenol
		  2-Nitrophenol  		  2-Nitrophenol  
		  4-Chloro-3-methylphenol  		  4-Chloro-3-methylphenol  
		  4-Methylphenol		  4-Methylphenol
		  4-Nitrophenol 		  4-Nitrophenol 
		  Pentachlorophenol 		  Pentachlorophenol 
		  Phenol 		  Phenol 

	 REPHE020	 2,4,6-Trichlorophenol 	 REPHE023	 2,4,6-Trichlorophenol 
	 (12 compound mix)	 2,4-Dichlorophenol 	 (12 compound mix)	 2,4-Dichlorophenol 
		  2,4-Dimethylphenol  		  2,4-Dimethylphenol  
		  2,4-Dinitrophenol  		  2,4-Dinitrophenol  
		  2-Chlorophenol   		  2-Chlorophenol   
		  2-Methyl-4,6-dinitrophenol (DNOC)		  2-Methyl-4,6-dinitrophenol (DNOC)
		  2-Nitrophenol  		  2-Methylphenol
		  3-Methylphenol		  2-Nitrophenol  
		  4-Chloro-3-methylphenol  		  4-Chloro-3-methylphenol  
		  4-Nitrophenol 		  4-Nitrophenol 
		  Pentachlorophenol 		  Pentachlorophenol 
		  Phenol 		  Phenol 

	 Product No. Packed	 Description - Each at 100µg/ml 
	 in 1ml Ampoule	 in Purge & Trap Methanol

	 Product No. Packed	 Description - Each at 2000µg/ml in
	 in 1ml Ampoule	 Methylene Chloride

	 Product No. Packed	 Description - Each at 1000µg/ml in
	 in 1ml Ampoule	 Purge & Trap Methanol

	 Product No. Packed	 Description - Each at 5000µg/ml in
	 in 1ml Ampoule	 Methylene Chloride

	 Product No. Packed	 Description - Each at 1000µg/ml in  
	 in 1ml Ampoule	 Methylene Chloride

	 Product No. Packed	 Description - Each at 2000µg/ml in  
	 in 1ml Ampoule	 Methylene Chloride
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	 REPHE024	 2,4,6-Trichlorophenol 	 REPHE026	 2,4,6-Trichlorophenol 
	 (11 compound mix)	 2,4-Dichlorophenol 	 (11 compound mix)	 2,4-Dichlorophenol 
		  2,4-Dimethylphenol  		  2,4-Dimethylphenol  
		  2,4-Dinitrophenol  		  2,4-Dinitrophenol  
		  2-Chlorophenol   		  2-Chlorophenol   
		  2-Methyl-4,6-dinitrophenol (DNOC)		  2-Methyl-4,6-dinitrophenol (DNOC)
		  2-Nitrophenol  		  2-Nitrophenol  
		  4-Chloro-3-methylphenol  		  4-Chloro-3-methylphenol  
		  4-Nitrophenol 		  4-Nitrophenol 
		  Pentachlorophenol 		  Pentachlorophenol 
		  Phenol 		  Phenol 	

	 REPHE028	 2,4,6-Trichlorophenol 	 REPHE029	 2,4,6-Trichlorophenol 
	 (11 compound mix)	 2,4-Dichlorophenol 	 (11 compound mix)	 2,4-Dichlorophenol 
		  2,4-Dimethylphenol  		  2,4-Dimethylphenol  
		  2,4-Dinitrophenol  		  2,4-Dinitrophenol  
		  2-Chlorophenol   		  2-Chlorophenol   
		  2-Methyl-4,6-dinitrophenol (DNOC)		  2-Methyl-4,6-dinitrophenol (DNOC)
		  2-Nitrophenol  		  2-Nitrophenol  
		  4-Chloro-3-methylphenol  		  4-Chloro-3-methylphenol  
		  4-Nitrophenol 		  4-Nitrophenol 
		  Pentachlorophenol 		  Pentachlorophenol 
		  Phenol 		  Phenol 		

	 REPHE030	 2,4-Dichlorophenol 	 REPHE030	 2,4,6-Trichlorophenol 
	 (11 compound mix)	 2,4-Dimethylphenol  	 (11 compound mix)	 2,4-Dichlorophenol 
		  2,4-Dinitrophenol  		  2,4-Dimethylphenol  
		  2-Chlorophenol   		  2,4-Dinitrophenol  
		  2-Methyl-4,6-dinitrophenol  (DNOC)		  2-Chlorophenol   
		  2-Nitrophenol  		  2-Nitrophenol  
		  2-sec-Butyl-4,6-dinotrophenol 		  2-sec-Butyl-4,6-dinotrophenol
		  (Dinoseb)		  (Dinoseb)
		  4-Chloro-3-methylphenol  		  4-Chloro-3-methylphenol  
		  4-Nitrophenol 		  4-Nitrophenol 
		  Pentachlorophenol 		  Pentachlorophenol 
		  Phenol 		  Phenol 

	 REPHE034	 2,4,6-Trichlorophenol 
	 (11 compound mix)	 2,4-Dichlorophenol 
		  2,4-Dimethylphenol  
		  2,4-Dinitrophenol  
		  2-Chlorophenol   
		  2-Methyl-4,6-dinitrophenol  (DNOC)
		  2-Nitrophenol  
		  4-Chloro-3-methylphenol  
		  4-Nitrophenol 
		  Pentachlorophenol 
		  Phenol 

	 Product No. Packed	 Description - Each at 2000µg/ml 
	 in 1ml Ampoule	 in Isopropanol

	 Product No. Packed	 Description - Each at 20µg/ml
	 in 1ml Ampoule	 in Purge & Trap Methanol

	 Product No. Packed	 Description - Each at 500µg/ml 
	 in 1ml Ampoule	 in Purge & Trap Methanol

	 Product No. Packed	 Description - Each at 1000µg/ml in
	 in 1ml Ampoule	 Methylene Chloride

	 Product No. Packed	 Description - Each at 500µg/ml 
	 in 1ml Ampoule	 in Purge & Trap Methanol

	 Product No. Packed	 Description - Each at 1,000µg/ml 
	 in 1ml Ampoule	 in Purge & Trap Methanol

	 Product No. Packed	 Description - Each at 2000µg/ml in
	 in 1ml Ampoule	 Methylene Chloride
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	 REPHE037	 2,4,6-Trichlorophenol 	 REPHE038	 2,4,6-Trichlorophenol 
	 (9 compound mix)	 2,4-Dichlorophenol 	 (8 compound mix)	 2,4-Dichlorophenol 
		  2,4-Dimethylphenol  		  2-Chlorophenol   
		  2-Chlorophenol   		  2-Methylphenol
		  2-Methylphenol		  3-Methylphenol
		  2-Nitrophenol  		  4-Methylphenol
		  4-Chloro-3-methylphenol  		  Pentachlorophenol 
		  4-Methylphenol		  Phenol 
		  Phenol 		

	 REPHE039	 2,4,6-Trichlorophenol 	 REPHE040	 2,3,4,6-Tetrachlorophenol
	 (8 compound mix)	 2,4-Dichlorophenol 	 (7 compound mix)	 2,4,5-Trichlorophenol 
		  2-Chlorophenol   		  2,6-Dichlorophenol 
		  2-Methyl-4,6-dinitrophenol  (DNOC)		  2-Methylphenol
		  3-Methylphenol		  2-sec-Butyl-4,6-dinotrophenol 	
		  4-Methylphenol		  (Dinoseb)
		  Pentachlorophenol		  3-Methylphenol
		  Phenol		  4-Methylphenol
				  

	 REPHE041	 2,4,6-Trichlorophenol 	 REPHE042	 2-Chlorophenol   
	 (6 compound mix)	 2,4-Dichlorophenol 	 (5 compound mix)	 4-Chloro-3-methylphenol  
		  2-Nitrophenol  		  4-Nitrophenol 
		  4-Chloro-3-methylphenol  		  Pentachlorophenol 
		  Pentachlorophenol 		  Phenol 
		  Phenol 		

	 REPHE045	 2,4-Dimethylphenol  	 REPHE046	 2,4,5-Trichlorophenol 
	 (5 compound mix)	 2-Methyl-4,6-dinitrophenol  (DNOC)	 (5 compound mix)	 2-Methylphenol
		  2-Nitrophenol  		  2-sec-Butyl-4,6-dinotrophenol 	
		  4-Nitrophenol		  (Dinoseb)
		  Phenol		  3-Methylphenol
				    4-Methylphenol

	 REPHE047	 2,3,4,6-Tetrachlorophenol	 REPHE048	 2,4-Dinitrophenol  
	 (4 compound mix)	 2,4,6-Trichlorophenol 	 (4 compound mix)	 2-Methyl-4,6-dinitrophenol  (DNOC)
		  2,4-Dichlorophenol 		  4-Nitrophenol 
		  Pentachlorophenol 		  Pentachlorophenol 

	 REPHE050	 2,3,4,6-Tetrachlorophenol
	 (3 compound mix)	 2,4,6-Trichlorophenol 
		  Pentachlorophenol 

	 Product No. Packed	 Description - Each at 2000µg/ml in 
	 in 1ml Ampoule	 Methylene Chloride

	 Product No. Packed	 Description - Each at 100µg/ml
	 in 1ml Ampoule	 in Purge & Trap Methanol

	 Product No. Packed	 Description - Each at 2000µg/ml in
	 in 1ml Ampoule	 Methylene Chloride

	 Product No. Packed	 Description - Each at 2000µg/ml in
	 in 1ml Ampoule	 Methylene Chloride

	 Product No. Packed	 Description - Each at 100µg/ml
	 in 1ml Ampoule	 in Purge & Trap Methanol

	 Product No. Packed	 Description - Each at 2000µg/ml
	 in 1ml Ampoule	 in Ethanol

	 Product No. Packed	 Description - Each at 2000µg/ml 
	 1ml Ampoule	 in Purge & Trap Methanol

	 Product No. Packed	 Description - Each at 2000µg/ml  
	 in 1ml Ampoule	 in Isopropanol

	 Product No. Packed	 Description - Each at 2000µg/ml
	 in 1ml Ampoule	 in Purge & Trap Methanol

	 Product No. Packed	 Description - Each at 2000µg/ml
	 in 1ml Ampoule	 Methylene Chloride

	 Product No. Packed	 Description - Each at 4000µg/ml in
	 in 1ml Ampoule	 Methylene Chloride
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	 Product No. Packed	 Description  - Each in Purge	 Concentration		
	 in 1ml Ampoule	 & Trap Methanol	 µg/ml	

REPHE022	 2,4,6-Trichlorophenol 	 100
(12 compound mix)	 2,4-Dichlorophenol 	 100
		  2,4-Dimethylphenol  	 100
		  2,4-Dinitrophenol  	 500
		  2-Chlorophenol   	 100
		  2-Methyl-4,6-dinitrophenol  (DNOC)	 500
		  2-Methylphenol	 100
		  2-Nitrophenol  	 100
		  4-Chloro-3-methylphenol  	 100
		  4-Nitrophenol 	 500
		  Pentachlorophenol 	 500
		  Phenol 	 100				  
REPHE025	 2,4,6-Trichlorophenol 	 500
(11 compound mix)	 2,4-Dichlorophenol 	 500
		  2,4-Dimethylphenol  	 500
		  2,4-Dinitrophenol  	 1500
		  2-Chlorophenol   	 500
		  2-Methyl-4,6-dinitrophenol  (DNOC)	 2500
		  2-Nitrophenol  	 500
		  4-Chloro-3-methylphenol  	 2500
		  4-Nitrophenol 	 2500
		  Pentachlorophenol 	 2500
		  Phenol 	 600

REPHE027	 2,4,6-Trichlorophenol 	 1500
(11 compound mix)	 2,4-Dichlorophenol 	 500
		  2,4-Dimethylphenol  	 500
		  2,4-Dinitrophenol  	 1500
		  2-Chlorophenol   	 500
		  2-Methyl-4,6-dinitrophenol  (DNOC)	 2500
		  2-Nitrophenol  	 500
		  4-Chloro-3-methylphenol  	 2500
		  4-Nitrophenol 	 2500
		  Pentachlorophenol 	 2500
		  Phenol 	 500

REPHE044	 2,4,6-Trichlorophenol 	 40
(5 compound mix)	 2,4-Dichlorophenol 	 40
		  3-Methylphenol	 40
		  4-Nitrophenol 	 10
		  Pentachlorophenol 	 40



85

	 Product No. Packed	 Description - Each in Purge	 Concentration	 US EPA
	 in 1ml Ampoule	 & Trap Methanol	 µg/ml	 Methods

	 Product No. Packed	 Description - Each in	 Concentration	 US EPA
	 in 1ml Ampoule	 Methylene Chloride	 µg/ml	 Methods

REPHE021	 2,4-Dichlorophenol 	 1000	 525
(12 compound mix)	 2,4-Dimethylphenol  	 1000	
		  2,4-Dinitrophenol  	 5000	
		  2,6-Dichlorophenol 	 1000	
		  2-Chlorophenol   	 1000	
		  2-Methyl-4,6-dinitrophenol  (DNOC)	 5000	
		  2-Methylphenol	 1000	
		  2-Nitrophenol  	 1000	
		  4-Chloro-3-methylphenol  	 1000	
		  4-Nitrophenol 	 1000	
		  Pentachlorophenol 	 1000	
		  Phenol 	 1000	

REPHE032	 2,4,6-Trichlorophenol 	 1500	 604
(11 compound mix)	 2,4-Dichlorophenol 	 500	 625
		  2,4-Dimethylphenol  	 500	
		  2,4-Dinitrophenol  	 1500	
		  2-Chlorophenol   	 500	
		  2-Nitrophenol  	 500	
		  2-sec-Butyl-4,6-dinotrophenol (Dinoseb)	 2500	
		  4-Chloro-3-methylphenol  	 2000	
		  4-Nitrophenol 	 2500	
		  Pentachlorophenol 	 2500	
		  Phenol 	 500	

	 Product No. Packed	 Description  - Each in	 Concentration 	 US EPA	
	 in 1ml Ampoule	 Methylene Chloride	 µg/ml 	 Methods

REPHE019	 2,4,6-Trichlorophenol 	 1000	 526
(13 compound mix)	 2,4-Dichlorophenol 	 1000	 528
		  2,4-Dimethylphenol  	 1000	
		  2,4-Dinitrophenol  	 5000	
		  2,6-Dichlorophenol 	 1000	
		  2-Chlorophenol   	 1000	
		  2-Methyl-4,6-dinitrophenol  (DNOC)	 1000	
		  2-Methylphenol	 1000	
		  2-Nitrophenol  	 1000	
		  4-Chloro-3-methylphenol  	 1000	
		  4-Nitrophenol 	 1000	
		  Pentachlorophenol 	 1000	
		  Phenol 	 1000	
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	 Product No. Packed	 Description  - Each at 2000µg/ml in	 US EPA Methods 	
	 in 1ml Ampoule	 Methylene Chloride		

	 REPHE033	 2,4-Dichlorophenol 	 8270B
	 (11 compound mix)	 2,4-Dimethylphenol  	
		  2,4-Dinitrophenol  	
		  2-Chlorophenol   	
		  2-Methyl-4,6-dinitrophenol  (DNOC)	
		  2-Nitrophenol  	
		  2-sec-Butyl-4,6-dinotrophenol (Dinoseb)	
		  4-Chloro-3-methylphenol  	
		  4-Nitrophenol 	
		  Pentachlorophenol 	
		  Phenol 			

	 Product No. Packed	 Description  - Each at 100µg/ml in	 US EPA Methods	
	 in 1ml Ampoule	 Purge & Trap Methanol	  		

	 REPHE035	 2,4,6-Trichlorophenol 	 625
	 (10 compound mix)	 2,4-Dichlorophenol 	
		  2,4-Dimethylphenol  	
		  2,4-Dinitrophenol  	
		  2,6-Dichlorophenol 	
		  2-Chlorophenol   	
		  4-Chloro-3-methylphenol  	
		  4-Nitrophenol 	
		  Pentachlorophenol 	
		  Phenol 		 		

	 Product No. Packed	 Description  - Each at 2000µg/ml in	 US EPA Methods 
	 in 1ml Ampoule	 Isopropanol			 

	 Product No. Packed	 Description  - Each at 1000µg/ml in	 US EPA Methods
	 in 1ml Ampoule	 Methylene Chloride			 

	 REPHE036	 2,3,4,6-Tetrachlorophenol	 8040
	 (9 compound mix)	 2,4,5-Trichlorophenol 	
		  2,4-Dimethylphenol  	
		  2,4-Dinitrophenol  	
		  2,6-Dichlorophenol 	
		  2-Chlorophenol   	
		  2-sec-Butyl-4,6-dinotrophenol (Dinoseb)	
		  3-Methylphenol	
		  4-Methylphenol	

	 REPHE049	 2,4,6-Trichlorophenol 	 525
	 (4 compound mix)	 2,6-Dichlorophenol 	
		  2-Methyl-4,6-dinitrophenol  (DNOC)	
		  Phenol 	
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Phenols Single Compound Standards
	 Product 	 Description  	 Concentration	 US EPA 	 Packed in
	 No. 					   Methods	 Ampoule

	 Product No. 	 Description  	 Concentration	 US EPA 	 Packed in
				    Methods	 Ampoule

REPHE101	 2-Chlorophenol	 2000µg/ml in high-purity Methanol	 604, 627, 8270, 1311	 1ml

REPHE102	 2,4-Dichlorophenol 	 2000µg/ml in high-purity Methanol	 604, 627, 8270, 1311	 1ml

REPHE103	 2,4-Dimethylphenol 	 2000µg/ml in high-purity Methanol	 604, 627, 8270, 1311	 1ml

REPHE104	 4-Chloro-3-methylphenol 	 2000µg/ml in high-purity Methanol	 604, 627, 8270, 1311	 1ml

REPHE105	 2-Methyl-4,6-dinitrophenol(DNOC) 	 2000µg/ml in high-purity Methanol	 604, 627, 8270, 1311	 1ml

REPHE106	 2,4-Dinitrophenol	 2000µg/ml in high-purity Methanol	 604, 627, 8270, 1311	 1ml

REPHE107	 2-Nitrophenol	 2000µg/ml in high-purity Methanol	 604, 627, 8270, 1311	 1ml	

REPHE108	 4-Nitrophenol 	 2000µg/ml in high-purity Methanol	 604, 627, 8270, 1311	 1ml

REPHE109	 Pentachlorophenol	 2000µg/ml in high-purity Methanol	 604, 627, 8270, 1311	 1ml

REPHE110	 Phenol 	 2000µg/ml in high-purity Methanol	 604, 627, 8270, 1311	 1ml

REPHE119	 Phenol 	 100µg/ml in Methylene Chloride	 604, 627, 8270, 1311	 1ml

REPHE111	 2,4,6-Trichlorophenol 	 2000µg/ml in high-purity Methanol	 604, 627, 8270, 1311	 1ml

REPHE112	 2,4,5-Trichlorophenol 	 2000µg/ml in high-purity Methanol	 604, 627, 8270, 1311	 1ml

REPHE113	 2,3,4,6-Tetrachlorophenol 	 2000µg/ml in high-purity Methanol	 604, 627, 8270, 1311	 1ml

REPHE114	 2,6-Dichlorophenol 	 2000µg/ml in high-purity Methanol	 604, 627, 8270, 1311	 1ml

REPHE115	 2-Methylphenol 	 2000µg/ml in high-purity Methanol	 604, 627, 8270, 1311	 1ml

REPHE116	 3-Methylphenol 	 2000µg/ml in high-purity Methanol	 604, 627, 8270, 1311	 1ml

REPHE117	 4-Methylphenol	 2000µg/ml in high-purity Methanol	 604, 627, 8270, 1311	 1ml

REPHE118	 Dinoseb 	 2000µg/ml in high-purity Methanol	 604, 627, 8270, 1311	 1ml

Phenol Surrogate Standards			 

		

REPHE001-S	 2-Fluorobiphenyl	 1000µg/ml	 625	 1ml
		  Nitrobenzene D5	 1000µg/ml		
		  p-Terphenyl-D14	 1000µg/ml		
		  Methyl Orange	 2500µg/ml		
		  In 1:1 Dichloromethane:Acetone		
REPHE005-S	 2-Fluorobiphenyl	 5000µg/ml	 625	 1ml
		  Nitrobenzene D5	 5000µg/ml		
		  p-Terphenyl-D14	 5000µg/ml		
		  Methyl Orange	 12500µg/ml		
		  In 1:1 Dichloromethane:Acetone		


